2025 Operating Grant for Indigenous-led Organizations
Recipients

Approved Funding

Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society

Buffalo Keeper Nehiyaw Centre of Edmonton
Canadian Native Friendship Centre

E2S - Edmonton 2 Spirit Society

Edmonton Indigenous Business and Professional
Association

Edmonton Native Ball Association (ENBA)

Indigenous Artist Market Collective

Indigenous Congress of Alberta Association
Indigenous Sport Council of Alberta

Institute for the Advancement of Aboriginal Women

Kihew Awasis Wakamik Cultural Society
Métis Child & Family Services Society
Native Counselling Services of Alberta
Niginan Housing Ventures
Poundmaker's Lodge Treatment centres
Red Road Healing Society

Sixties scoop Indigenous Society of Alberta
The Creating Hope Society of Alberta
The Edmonton Native Healing Centres
Trade Winds To Success Training Society
Treaty 8 Polytechnic

Tribal Chiefs Ventures Inc.

$50,000.00
$22,483.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$27,544.00
$50,000.00

$23,751.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00

$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$37,674.00
$38,548.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
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