

Name of Organization	Approved Funding
Bent Arrow Traditional Healing Society	\$50,000.00
Buffalo Keeper Nehiyaw Centre of Edmonton	\$22,483.00
Canadian Native Friendship Centre	\$50,000.00
E2S - Edmonton 2 Spirit Society	\$50,000.00
Edmonton Indigenous Business and Professional Association	\$27,544.00
Edmonton Native Ball Association (ENBA)	\$50,000.00
Indigenous Artist Market Collective	\$23,751.00
Indigenous Congress of Alberta Association	\$50,000.00
Indigenous Sport Council of Alberta	\$50,000.00
Institute for the Advancement of Aboriginal Women	\$50,000.00
Kihew Awasis Wakamik Cultural Society	\$50,000.00
Métis Child & Family Services Society	\$50,000.00
Native Counselling Services of Alberta	\$50,000.00
Niginan Housing Ventures	\$50,000.00
Poundmaker's Lodge Treatment centres	\$50,000.00
Red Road Healing Society	\$50,000.00
Sixties scoop Indigenous Society of Alberta	\$50,000.00
The Creating Hope Society of Alberta	\$50,000.00
The Edmonton Native Healing Centres	\$37,674.00
Trade Winds To Success Training Society	\$38,548.00
Treaty 8 Polytechnic	\$50,000.00
Tribal Chiefs Ventures Inc.	\$50,000.00